J. Korea Water Resour. Assoc. Vol. 53, No. 4 (2020), pp. 303-312 pISSN 1226-6280
doi: 10.3741/JKWRA.2020.53.4.303 eISSN 2287-6138
An experimental study on increased pressure in Shinwol rainwater storage and
drainage system by undular bore
Oh, Jun OhaㆍPark, Jae Hyeonb*ㆍJun, Sang Mic
aResearch Professor, Department of Civil and Urban Engineering, Inje University, Gimhae, Korea
bProfessor, Department of Civil and Urban Engineering, Inje University, Gimhae, Korea
cAdjunct Professor, Department of Civil and Urban Engineering, Inje University, Gimhae, Korea

Scenario No.
Inlet flow amount (A) Residual amount in tunnel (B) (A)+(B)/2.78 m3
(Ratio of total amount
of storage capacity
Condition No.
Total inlet flow
amount (m3)
Condition No.
Total amount
(m3)
P50-R0
100% of 100mm/1hr
(50yr. frequency of Seoul)
P50 2.78
0% R0 0.00 1.0
P50-R10 10% R10 0.28 1.1
P50-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.2
P50-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.3
P50-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.4
P50-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.5
P50-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.6
P50-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.7
P50-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.8
P50-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.9
P50-R100 100% R100 2.78 2.0
P30-R0
90% of 100mm/1hr
(30yr. frequency of Seoul)
P30 2.50
0% R0 0.00 0.9
P30-R10 10% R10 0.28 1.0
P30-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.1
P30-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.2
P30-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.3
P30-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.4
P30-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.5
P30-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.6
P30-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.7
P30-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.8
P30-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.9
P20-R0
80% of 100mm/1hr
(20yr. frequency of Seoul)
P20 2.22
0% R0 0.00 0.8
P20-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.9
P20-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.0
P20-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.1
P20-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.2
P20-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.3
P20-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.4
P20-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.5
P20-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.6
P20-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.7
P20-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.8
P10-R0
70% of 100mm/1hr
(10yr. frequency of Seoul)
P10 1.95
0% R0 0.00 0.7
P10-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.8
P10-R20 20% R20 0.56 0.9
P10-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.0
P10-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.1
P10-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.2
P10-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.3
P10-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.4
P10-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.5
P10-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.6
P10-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.7
P5-R0
60% of 100mm/1hr
(5yr. frequency of Seoul)
P5 1.67
0% R0 0.00 0.6
P5-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.7
P5-R20 20% R20 0.56 0.8
P5-R30 30% R30 0.83 0.9
P5-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.0
P5-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.1
P5-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.2
P5-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.3
P5-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.4
P5-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.5
P5-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.6
J. O. Oh et al. / Journal of Korea Water Resources Association 53(4) 303-312 309
Table 4. Analysis and comparison results of pressure
Scenario No.
① Ptotal